Form 3160-4 (August 2007)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: July 31, 2010

						MANAG.			F	FB 18	2014		<u> </u>		7 31, 2010	
	WELL C	COMPL	ETION C	RRE	CON	IPLETIC	N RE	PORT	AND L	.OG		5. Le	ase Serial N MNM01076		•	
ia. Type of	f Well 🔯	Oil Well	Gas \	Well	D Dr	у ПО	ther		HOTAL	<del>iod A</del>	<del>are</del>		м		Tribe Name	==
• • •	f Completion			□ Wor	_	-		☐ Plug	Back	☐ Diff. R			<u>تا</u>		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
U. 1940 U		Othe								٠		7. U	nit or CA Ag	reeme	ent Name and No.	
2. Name of Operator Contact: JUDY A BARNETT 8. Lease Name and Well No. ANTARES 23 FED COM 1H											_					
3. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 Sheet 105 Ph: 405.228.8699 Sheet 2015-41105-00-S1																
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*  10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory LUSK																
At surface NWNW 1030FNL 225FWL 11. Sec., T., R., M., or Block and Survey																
	At top prod interval reported below NWNW 413FNL 330FWL											12. County or Parish 13. State			WIP .	
At total	<del></del>	NE 377FN	IL 341FEL	- T.D.	<u> </u>			14.5					DDY		NM	
14. Date S <sub>1</sub> 08/22/2	pudded 2013			ate T.D. /20/201		ed	٠. ا	16. Date D & . 12/24	Complete A <b>⊠</b> 5/2013	ed Ready to P	rod.	17. I	Elevations (D 354	F, KE 1 GL	3, RT, GL)*	
18. Total I	Depth:	MD TVD	13684 9217	+	19. P	lug Back T	.D.:	MD TVD			20. Dep	th Bri	dge Plug Set		MD TVD	
21. Type F	lectric & Oth	er Mechar	ical Logs R	un (Subi	nit cop	y of each)				22. Was v				] Yes	(Submit analysis)	
CALIP	ER;DENSIT	T LAI LC	10,5GK								DST run? tional Sur				(Submit analysis) (Submit analysis)	
23. Casing a	nd Liner Rec	ord <i>(Repo</i>	rt all strings	set in w	ell)								<del></del>			
Hole Size	Size/G	rade	Wt. (#/ft.)	Top (ME		Bottom (MD)	1 -	Cementer Depth		f Sks. & of Cement	Slurry (BB		Cement T	op*	Amount Pulled	<u> </u>
26.000	20.0	000 J-55	94.0		0	640	1-			1510	<del></del>			0		_
17.500	13.3	375 J-55	68.0	<u> </u>	0	2632	<u> </u>			1940				0		
12.250		325 J-55	40.0	<b> </b>	0	4320		2737		1431	.1		0			
8.750	5.50	0 P-110	17.0	<u> </u>	_0	13684	<b>!</b>	5023		2585	<u> </u>			2298		
	<del> </del> -			├	$\dashv$		<del> </del>				├					
24. Tubing	Record		<del></del>	L	<del></del>	<del>:</del>	J				<u></u>				L	
	Depth Set (M	(D) Pa	cker Depth	(MD)	Size	e Dept	h Set (1	MD) P	acker De	pth (MD)	Size	T De	pth Set (MD	) T	Packer Depth (MD	))
2.875		8882								7		1	p ou (		Touch Deput (ME	·/
25. Produci	ng Intervals					26.	Perfor	ation Reco	rd							_
F	ormation		Top		Bott	om:	F	Perforated	Interval		Size	1	lo. Holes		Perf. Status	_
	BONE SPR	INGS		6957		13634			9361 TC	13609	0.4	20	300	PRO	DUCING	
B)				<del></del>												
<u>c)</u>				-+												
D)	racture, Treat	ment, Cen	nent Squeeze	Etc.								ᆜ	l			
	Depth Interva							An	nount and	Type of M	aterial		•			
	936	1 TO 131	66 ACIDIZE	& FRA	C PER	FS IN 10 S	rages	W/ TOTAL	38,290#	MESH WHI	TE SD; 99	5,126	40/70 WHIT	E SD	268,280#	_
						•										
															<del></del>	
28 Product	ion - Interval	A														
Date First	Test	Hows	Test	Oil			Water	Oil Gr		Gas		Producti	on Method			_
Produced 12/24/2013	Date 12/24/2013	Tested 24	Production	BBL 211.0	- 1	0.0	3BL 1536.	Corr. A	PI	Gravity	•		EL ECTOIC D	LIMP.	0.40-6	
Choke	Tbg. Press.	Csg	24 Hr.	Oil			Water	Gas:Oi		Well Si	atus		- DTF	7 F	SUB-SURFACE	(n)
Size		Press. 200.0	Rate	BBL 211	М		BBL	Ratio		1.	- 1 13	(:::	FY1F1	Jħ	UK KEU	Ul
20g Produc	ction - Interva		1	211	1-		1536	°			ow  [			_		<b>—</b>
Date First	Test	Hours	Test	Oil	IG	as I	Water	Oil Gra	vity	Gas	-	Product	on Method			-
Produced	Date	Tested	Production	BBL			BBL	Corr. A		Gravity			1	2	5 2014	
Chaka	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil		as	Water	Garage Caracter Carac		W-H C			FEI	2	) (014	<del> </del>
Choke Size	Flug	Csg. Press.	Rate	BBL			water BBL	Gas;Oi Ratio	1	Well Si	2016		10	1	7	1
<u></u>	Si	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		<u> </u>		لـــــا				L_			<u></u>	_22	W 75	- : <u></u> 417
(See Instruct	tions and space NIC SUBMI	ces for add	litional data 31505 VED	on rever	rse side RV TU	e) IE RI M W	/FII r	NFODM 4	TIONS	VSTEM		P/	tre/iu oi	٠L٨	ND MANAGEN	IENI
PPPOINT	** BI	M REV	ISED **	BLM F	REVI	SED **	BLM	REVISE	D ** B	LM REV	ISED .	**/BL	M REVIS	ED.	FIELD OFFICE	
											ı					

28h Produ	ction - Interv	al C							- ,		
Date First Test Hours		Hours	Test	Oil	Gas MCS	Water	Oil Gravity	Gas		Production Method	
roduced	Date	Tested	Production	BBL .	MCF	BBL	Corr. API	Gravity		ı	
Choke iize	Tbg. Press. Flwg. SI	Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	Weli St	anıs		
28c. Produ	ction - Interv	al D	<del></del>	\				l			
Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	Oil BBL	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Oil Gravity Corr. API	Gas Gravity		Production Method	
Choke				Oil BBI.	Gas MCF	Water BBL	Gas:Oil Ratio	Well St	atus	<u> </u>	
	ition of Gas(S	Sold, used j	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)	L	· ·			<del></del>		
Show a tests, ir	ncluding dept	zones of po	rosity and c	ontents there	of: Cored i	ntervals and	l all drill-stem I shut-in pressure	s	31. For	mation (Log) Markers	
	Formation	T	Тор	Bottom	Τ-	Descripti	ons, Contents, etc			Name	Тор
					+			· .	70		Meas. Dept
								,	TOP SALT BASE OF SALT YATES CAPITAN REEF DELAWARE  10		
		,					,		) )		
		ĺ	•	1							
		- }		Ì			•				
	,	1		Ī							
DV TO	onal remarks OOL @ 2737 OOL @ 5023	7'	lugging proc	edure):							
10/25	/13 - 12/10/1	3		•			•				
340 b	bls KCL. RI	JWL&Ř	iH w/ CBL.	TOC @ 22	98', PU T	CP guns 8	PBTD @ 13,634 perf 9361 - 131 Mesh; 995,126#		-		
1. Ele	enclosed atta etrical/Mechandry Notice for	nical Logs				Geologi     Core Ar			DST Re	eport 4. D	rectional Survey
34. I hereb	by certify that		Elect	ronic Subm For DEVON	ission #231 VENERGY	505 Verific	orrect as determined by the BLM VITION CO LP.	Vell Inform	ation Sy	d	structions):
Name	(please print)			· · · · - · ·				REGULATO			
Signat	ture	(Electror	nic Submiss	ion)		<u>-</u>	Date 0	1/09/2014			

\*\* REVISED \*\* REVISED \*\* REVISED \*\* REVISED \*\* REVISED \*\* REVISED \*\*



District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia. NM 88210

District III 1900 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 87505

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

State of New Mexico

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 15,2009 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

			ELL LO	CATIO	N AND ACE	REAGE DEDIC	CATION PLA	AT USF	Irille			
	API Number	r .		Pool Code		Pool Name						
30-0	15-4110	05		41480	1	LUSK BONE SPRING; WEST						
Property	Code				' Property	Name	e	e Well Number				
3972				1H .								
OGRID	No.					Elevation						
6137	'		DEV	DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P.					3541.0			
					<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location						
UL or lut no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
D	23	19 S	31 E		1030	NORTH	225	WEST	EDDY			
			"Bo	ttom Ho	le Location I	f Different Fron	n Surface					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County			
Α	23	19 S	31 E	·	400	NORTH	340	EAST	EDDY			
Dedicated Acre	s 15 Joint o	r Infilt   ' C	onsolidation	Code 15 Or	der No.				L			
160		•										

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

_		<del></del>		
	S89:37'30'W 2642.70 FT	SB9'38'59'W 2541.32 FT NE CORNER SEC. 23	<del>, , , ,</del>	"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
1	NV CORNER SEC. 23 N O CORNER SEC. 23   AI = 32.6532167N LAI = 32.6532308'N	1AT = 32:6532417N	1 . 1 11 .	reby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete
	CAT. = 52,6532167 W CAT. = 52,6332,6667 CONG. = 103,6465333 W LONG. = 103,6399,726 W	=10H0==103-831390   W=341	io i	ie best of my knowledge and helief, and that this organization either
1 1	PO MUSP EAST (ST) MMSP EAST (ST)	NUSP EAST (FT) 341 -	our	s a working interest or twicased mineral interest in the land including
	P = 601711.78 N = $601729.07$	N = 601745.22	the j	proposed bottom hale location or has a right to drill this well at this
905	E = 690537.57 $E = 693180.21$	E = 595321.48	NO loca	tion pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
12		BOTTOM	II 'Fa. + H	rest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order
13	- • 7223	OF ROLE	中一下 lien	explore entered by the division.
[ m	SURFACE ANTARES "23" FEDERAL COM	#1H BOTTOM OF H		
	LUCATION ELEV. = 3541.0	(A). = 32.6521		
2638	LAT. = 32.6503874'N, (NAD83) LONG. = 103.6478192'W	LONG. = 103.8324		
8.36	NMSP EAST (FT)	MMSP EAST N = 6013		:
σ η	N = 600683.49	£ = 6954		
-1	E = 690769.77	,		X of Charter
	n a		570	Date:
	W O CORNER SEC. 23 PP: 4/3 FNC W 33	O.E.W.L		nted Name
H	LAT. = 32.6459646 N LONG. = 103.8485371 W			3
j	NMSP EAST (FT)	<del></del>		Judy A. Barnett Sr:Regulatory Specialist
	N = 599073.48		isC	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
	ε = 690556.15		1 11 -	ereby certify that the well location shown on this plat
	,	į	1 1	· "
U)	· .		12: #	s plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by
300.		•	00 me	or under my supervision and that the same is true
13		1	C <sub>1</sub>	correct to the best of my belief
38	•	4 1 9	E, and	i correct to the best of mir bestern
۳.		·	<sup>®</sup> MA	WE WIND EN ME
1.3		±	N Dar	e.oli survey
2640		ì	2639	11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
93	,	:	9 9	TO VOR
7	SW CORNER SEC. 23 . S O CORNER SEC. 23	SE CORNER	I	Something the
	LAI. = 32.6387059'N $LAT. = 32.6387554'N$	(AT. = 32.63	37287'N Sign	nature and Seal of Professional durievor.
	LONG. = 103.3465136'W LONG. = 103.3399407'W	LONG. = 103.83	i3552'w  /    ~	rificate Muniby FILAMON FOR RAMILLO, PLS 12797
1	NMSP EAST (FT) NMSP EAST (FT)	NMSP E	SE (FE)	. V. ( E. V. VI V A. V. )
1	M = 596432.63 $M = 596462.08$		8465.46	SURVEY NO. 1042
)	E = 690575.45 $E = 69321+.30$	N89'55'36"E 2642,38 FT	5857.17	
IL	N89 21 38 E 2639.01	MO9 33 30 E 2042.58 FI		

Project Area

Producing Area



# **United States Department of the Interior**



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Pecos District
Carlsbad Field Office
620 E. Greene
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292
www.blm.gov/nm

IN REPLY REFER TO: NM133115 3105.2 (P0220)

Reference: Antares 23 Fed Com 1H T. 19 S., R. 31 E., Section 23, N2N2 Eddy County, NM

AUG 1 1 2014

Devon Energy Production Company 333 West Sheridan Avenue Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5105

### Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an approved copy of Communitization Agreement NM133115 involving 80 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM0107697, 40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM09003, and 40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM112274, Eddy County, New Mexico, which comprise a 160 acre well spacing unit, whose leases are held by actual production.

The agreement communitizes all rights to all producible hydrocarbons from the Bone Spring formation beneath the N2N2 of sec. 23, T. 19 S., R. 31 E., NMPM, and is effective 12/01/2013. Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator, thereof, and other working interest owners hold legal or equitable title to the leases which are committed hereto.

Copies of this approval letter are being distributed to the appropriate Federal agencies. You are requested to furnish all interested parties with the appropriate evidence of this approval. Any production royalties that are due must be reported and paid according to regulations set up by the Office of Natural Resources Revenue at 1-800-525-9167 or 303-231-3504.

If you have any questions regarding this approval, please contact Edward G. Fernandez, Petroleum Engineer at (575) 234-2220.

Please furnish all interested principals with appropriate evidence of this approval.

Sincerely,

Steve Caffey

Assistant Field Manager, Lands and Minerals

1 Enclosure:

1 - Communitization Agreement

cc:

ONRR, Denver (357B-1, Antoinette Contreraz, Stacey Kaiser) NM Taxation & Revenue Dept. (Revenue Processing Div.) NMOCD NM (9200) NM (P0220-CFO, File Room)

## **Determination - Approval - Certification**

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of the Interior under Section 17(j) of the Mineral Leasing Act of 1920, as amended (74 Stat. 784; 30 U.S.C. 226(j)), and delegated to the authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, I do hereby:

- A. Determine that the Federal lease or leases as to the lands committed to the attached agreement cannot be independently developed and operated in conformity with the well-spacing program established for the field or area in which said lands are located, and that consummation and approval of the agreement will be in the public interest. Approval of this agreement does not warrant or certify that the operator thereof and other holders of operating rights hold legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject leases which are committed hereto.
- B. Approve the attached Communitization Agreement covering the N2N2 of sec. 23, T. 19 S., R. 31 E., NMPM, as to all producible hydrocarbons from the Bone Spring formation. This approval will become invalid if the public interest requirements under section 3105.2-3 (e) are not met.
- C. Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, rental, minimum royalty and royalty requirements of the Federal lease or leases committed to said agreement are hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked to conform with the terms and conditions of the agreement.

Approved:

**Authorized Officer** 

Effective: 12/01/2013

Contract No.: Com. Agr. NM133115

## United States Department of the Interior



### **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**



Carlsbad Field Office 620 E. Greene Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220-6292 www.nm.blm.gov

In Reply Refer to NM133115 3107 (P0220)

Memorandum

To: State Director (9210)

From: Land Law Examiner (P0220)

Subject: First Production, Communitization Agreement NM133115

Date of Completion: 12/24/13

Date of First Production: 12/24/13

Field: Lusk

Operator, Well Name & No, API Number: Devon; Antares 23 Fed Com 1H; 3001541105

Surface Location: N2N2 sec. 23, T. 19 S., R. 31 E.

Total Depth: 13,684 MD; 9,217' TVD

Surface Elevation: 3,541 GL

Producing Formation: Bone Spring (9,361 – 13,609)

Well Capable of Production in Paying Quantities: Yes

Initial Daily Production: Oil 211 BBL; Gas 0 MCF; Water 1,536 BBL

Current Status: Producing Oil Well

Remarks: CA NM133115, effective 12/01/2013, communitizes production of all gas and fluid hydrocarbons in the Bone Spring formation beneath the N2N2 of sec. 23, T. 19 S., R.31 E., NMPM, and comprises 80 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM0107697, 40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM09003, and 40 acres of Federal land in lease NMNM112274 for a 160 acre well spacing unit, whose leases are held by actual production.

If you have any questions regarding this memorandum, please call Arthur Morrison at ajmorrison@blm.gov.

/S/ Arthur Morrison

August 11, 2014

cc:

ONRR-MS 63230B First Production File LLNM (P0220, File Room)